District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

OCT 25 2012

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTEOmit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
ide of form side of form

	N123	114107					rrective A				
		119101	1			OPERA	ΓOR			al Report 🔲 Final Repo	
ddress	Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC 229131						Contact Pat Ellis				
	Address 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077				
Facility Name SRO 102 SWD						Facility Type SWD 5					
urface Ov	vner Sta	te	Mineral O	wner	Lease No. (API#) 30-015-21398						
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE				
Init Letter G						/South Line Feet from the East.		East/V	t/West Line County Eddy		
				Latitude 32 0		Longitu OF RELI	ide 104 05,431				
Type of Release Produced water						Volume of Release 75bbls			Volume Recovered Obbls		
Source of Release 4" discharge line						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery 10/21/2012		
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom?					
By Whom? Michelle Mullins						Date and Hour 10/23/2012 11:17 a.m.					
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	be Fully.	¥							
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*					w		
Our 4" prod service.	uced water o	discharge line	corroded a	and released fluid	onto the	: SRO 102 SV	VD location. The	dischar	ge line has	been repaired and returned to	
Describe Ar	ea Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	ken.*							
Tetra Tech v	will sample t	the spill site ar	ea to delir							f the fluid with vacuum trucks. nediation work plan to the	
regulations a oublic health should their or the environ	all operators h or the envi operations h onment. In a	are required to a recomment. The nave failed to a	o report ar acceptant adequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain re ce of a C-141 report investigate and re otance of a C-141 re	elease no rt by the emediate	otifications a e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive acti teport" d reat to gr	ions for rel loes not rel round wate	suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
111						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
ignature:		/- 1	(-	5						I. Mile Beneric	
Printed Name: Josh Russo									Signe	d By Mile Dranse	
				1			V 06 2012		-	D .	
71.1					l.	Approval Da	te [,]	1	Expiration	Llate:	
ïtle:		Senior Enviro	nmental C	oorumator						Date.	
Fitle: E-mail Addı			oncho.co			Conditions o		-	L	Attached	

Remediation per OCD Rules & **Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION** PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN:

2RP-1388

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo <jrusso@concho.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2012 2:48 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Ike Tavarez (ike.tavarez@tetratech.com); Robert Grubbs (Robert.Grubbs@tetratech.com);

Tom Franklin (tom.k.franklin@tetratech.com)

Subject: C-141 Initial Report - SRO SWD 102

Attachments: SRO 102 SWD -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 10-21-2012.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Initial Report for a release that occurred at our SRO 102 SWD. We have equipment on location and are planning to take soil samples as soon as possible.

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

Sr. Environmental Coordinator
432.683.7443 (main)
432.685.4381 (direct)
432.212.2399 (cell)
irusso@concho.com
Mailing Address:
One Concho Center
600 W. Illinios Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Michelle Mullins < MMullins@concho.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, October 23, 2012 10:17 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Joshua Russo

Subject:

SRO 102 SWD-Immediate Notification

Mr. Bratcher:

On 10/21/2012 at approximately 6:00 pm, a produced water release was discovered at the above-referenced facility. An estimated 75 bbls of produced water was released with no fluid being recovered. All of the fluid remained on the battery pad. The cause of the release was a failure in the 4" discharge line to the injection well. We will get more details and follow up with a C-141 Report.

GPS coordinates, legal description, and driving directions below.

N 32 02.657 W 104 05.431

SRO 102 SWD Unit G Sec. 16 T26S R28E Eddy County, NM API 30-015-21398

From US 285 travel south to MM 5 (White City Road). Turn south at second cattle guard. Travel approximately 2 miles. Facility is on the south side of lease road.

Michelle Mullins HSE Field Tech 2407 Pecos Avenue P.O. Box 1630 Artesia, NM 88211-1630 Phone: (575)746-2010 Cell: (432) 934-1052

mmullins@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.